‘(SBCAG 960 North San Antonio Road., Suite B = Santa Barbara, CA = 93110

santa barbara county association of governments Phone: 805/961-8900 = Fax: 805/961-8901= wwwsbcag.org
J 4

July 27, 2012

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

State of California

Department of Transportation, MS 82

Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
1120 N Street, Room 4400 (95814)

P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

ATTN: Ms. Lima Huy

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

This letter serves as notification to Caltrans and the FHWA of the SBCAG 2011 FTIP
Administrative Amendment #20. Pursuant to the authority delegated under the 2011 SBCAG
FTIP, minor modifications to the 2011 FTIP will normally be handled as Administrative
Amendments and may be approved at the discretion of the SBCAG Executive Director. | have
given my approval to this amendment that makes the following changes to the projects described
below which is consistent with the requirements in 23 CFR 450:

e Operating Assistance for SMAT - (MPO ID: SM010): Programs additional FTA 5307 and
Transportation Development Act funding for FY 10/11.

The 2011 FTIP remains financially constrained.

If you have any further questions regarding this amendment, please contact
Stephen VanDenburgh of my staff at (805) 961-8904 (email: svandenburgh@sbcag.orq).

Sincerely,

74;\(74”7@

Jim Kemp
Executive Director

CC: Michael Morris, FHWA
Lucinda Eagle, FTA
Lisa Hanf, EPA
Kara Magdaleno, DOT
Austin O’Dell, City of Santa Maria

Member Agencies
Buellton = Carpinteria = Goleta = Guadalupe = Lompoc = Santa Barbara = Santa Maria = Solvang = Santa Barbara County


mailto:svandenburgh@sbcag.org

Summary of Changes

SBCAG 2011 Adminitrative Modification No. 20
New or Net
MPO FTIP DESCRIPTION PRIOR | CURRENT Financial Table
isti PROJECT TITLE Ph FFY % C t
Existing D OF CHANGE a5€ CTIPS Amt. | CTIPS Amt. FUndisoltce Categoryll| Cranse B
Project? Total
MAT i | FTA 5307 $241,600 | $565,581 | $323,981 FTA 5307
Existing smo1o | SMAT Operating | Increase CON FFY 10/11 $3,870,235| 33.48%
Assistance Funding
TDA $241,600 | $3,787,854 | $3,546,254 TDA




Santa Barbara County Association of Governments

2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Project List
secAcID SMO010 Implementing Agency Santa Maria, Citv of

SBCAG ID # Last Revised Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue
SMO010 Amendment 20 02/03 | FTA 5307 $800.000 $800.000
Project Manager Phone 02/03 | TDA $800.000 $800.000
Austin O'Dell (805) 925-0951 03/04 | FTA 5307 $800.000 $800.000
Estimated Total Project Cost RTP ID Number 03/04 TDA $800.000 $800.000
$40,638,532 SMAT 4 04/05 | FTA5307 $874.000 $874.000
Project Title 04/05 TDA $874.000 $874.000
Operating Assistance for SMAT 05/06 FTA 5307 $2.651.000 $2.651.000
05/06 TDA $2.651.000 $2.651.000
Project Description 06/07 | FTA 5307 $1.458.000 $1.458.000
Operating Assistance for SMAT 06/07 TDA $1.458.000 $1.458.000
07/08 FTA 5307 $1.590.000 $1.590.000
07/08 TDA $1.590.000 $1.590.000
08/09 FTA 5307 $1.677.200 $1.677.200
08/09 TDA $1.677.200 $1.677.200
09/10 FTA 5307 $53.400 $53.400
09/10 TDA $53.400 $53.400
10/11 FTA 5307 $294.760 $294.760
10/11 TDA $294,760 $294,760
11/12 FTA 5307 $565.581 $565.581
11/12 TDA $3.787.854 $3.787.854
12/13 FTA 5307 $261.394 $261.394
12/13 TDA $4,982,295 $4,982,295
13/14 FTA 5307 $133.265 $133.265
13/14 TDA $5.110.424 $5.110.424
14/15 FTA 5307 $407.403 $407.403
14/15 TDA $4.993.596 $4.993.596
$0 $0 $40,638,532 $40,638,532

Page 1 Friday, July 27, 2012



Santa Barbara County Association of Governments
2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Project List

Previously Approved FTIP
SBCAG ID # Last Revised Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue
SMO010 Amendment 19 02/03 | FTA5307 $800.000 $800.000
Project Manager Phone 02/03 TDA $800.000 $800.000
Austin O'Dell (805) 925-0951 03/04 | FTA 5307 $800.000 $800.000
Estimated Total Project Cost RTP ID Number 03/04 TDA $800.000 $800.000
$36,768,297 SMAT 4 04/05 FTA 5307 $874.000 $874.000
Project Title 04/05 TDA $874.000 $874.000
Operating Assistance for SMAT 05/06 FTA 5307 $2.651.000 $2.651.000
05/06 TDA $2.651.000 $2.651.000
Project Description 06/07 FTA 5307 $1.458.000 $1.458.000
Operating Assistance for SMAT 06/07 | TDA $1.458.000 $1.458.000
07/08 FTA 5307 $1.590.000 $1.590.000
07/08 TDA $1.590.000 $1.590.000
08/09 FTA 5307 $1.677.200 $1.677.200
08/09 TDA $1.677.200 $1.677.200
09/10 FTA 5307 $53.400 $53.400
09/10 TDA $53.400 $53.400
10/11 FTA 5307 $294.760 $294.760
10/11 TDA $294.760 $294.760
11/12 FTA 5307 $241.600 $241.600
11/12 TDA $241.600 $241.600
12/13 FTA 5307 $261.394 $261.394
12/13 TDA $4.982.295 $4.982.295
13/14 FTA 5307 $133.265 $133.265
13/14 TDA $5.110.424 $5.110.424
14/15 FTA 5307 $407.403 $407.403
14/15 TDA $4.993.596 $4.993.596
$0 $0 $36,768,297 $36,768,297

Federal Project Total Cost $36,768,297

Page 2 Friday, July 27, 2012



